MADE IN THE UK
JANUARY 2026
ZIG WORKSTATIONS
SPECIFICATION & PRICE GUIDE
ZIG WORKSTATIONS
SPECIFICATION GUIDE
Summary
KI’s Zig bench & desk collection combines simple clean design with robust construction

To make longer runs, add prefigured intermediate section(s) as
required.
How to order:
1. Select prefigured build required.
Prefigured workstation builds includes understucture, MFC
worktops and fixings. For rounded corners on the ends add /R
2. If required, add optional items (screens, cable trays etc).
For finishes refer to
How to order:
1. Select prefigured build required.
Prefigured workstation builds includes understucture, MFC
worktops and fixings. For rounded corners on the ends add /R
2. If required, add optional items (screens, cable trays etc).
For finishes refer to
Description Dimensions Product Code List Price (£)
Single desk
800x1200mm ZIG/0812/NCT/1/1 514
700x1200mm ZIG/0712/NCT/1/1 514
600x1200mm ZIG/0612/NCT/1/1 514
Two person bench
800x2400mm ZIG/0824/NCT/2/2 915
700x2400mm ZIG/0724/NCT/2/2 915
600x2400mm ZIG/0624/NCT/2/2 915
Three person bench
800x3600mm ZIG/0836/NCT/3/3 1316
700x3600mm ZIG/0736/NCT/3/3 1316
600x3600mm ZIG/0636/NCT/3/3 1316
Four person bench
800x4800mm ZIG/0848/NCT/4/4 1717
700x4800mm ZIG/0748/NCT/4/4 1717
600x4800mm ZIG/0648/NCT/4/4 1717
Five person bench
800x6000mm ZIG/0860/NCT/5/5 2118
700x6000mm ZIG/0760/NCT/5/5 2118
600x6000mm ZIG/0660/NCT/5/5 2118
Description Dimensions Product Code List Price (£)
Single desk
800x1400mm ZIG/0814/NCT/1/1 535
700x1400mm ZIG/0714/NCT/1/1 535
600x1400mm ZIG/0614/NCT/1/1 535
Two person bench
800x2800mm ZIG/0828/NCT/2/2 957
700x2800mm ZIG/0728/NCT/2/2 957
600x2800mm ZIG/0628/NCT/2/2 957
Three person bench
800x4200mm ZIG/0842/NCT/3/3 1379
700x4200mm ZIG/0742/NCT/3/3 1379
600x4200mm ZIG/0642/NCT/3/3 1379
Four person bench
800x5600mm ZIG/0856/NCT/4/4 1801
700x5600mm ZIG/0756/NCT/4/4 1801
600x5600mm ZIG/0656/NCT/4/4 1801
Five person bench
800x7000mm ZIG/0870/NCT/5/5 2223
700x7000mm ZIG/0770/NCT/5/5 2223
600x7000mm ZIG/0670/NCT/5/5 2223
Description Dimensions Product Code List Price (£)
Extension section
800x1200mm ZIG/0812/NCT/EXT 401
700x1200mm ZIG/0712/NCT/EXT 401
600x1200mm ZIG/0612/NCT/EXT 401
Description Dimensions Product Code List Price (£)
Extension section
800x1400mm ZIG/0814/NCT/EXT 422
700x1400mm ZIG/0714/NCT/EXT 422
600x1400mm ZIG/0614/NCT/EXT 422
6 7
Prefigured desks - 1600mm sections Prefigured desks - 1800mm sections
To make longer runs, add prefigured intermediate section(s) as
required.
To make longer runs, add prefigured intermediate section(s) as
required.
Description Product Code List Price (£)
One person intermediate section
800x1800mm
ZIG/0818/CT/EXT 613
Description Product Code List Price (£)
One person intermediate section

700x1600mm ZIG/0716/NCT/EXT 429
600x1600mm ZIG/0616/NCT/EXT 429
How to order:
1. Select prefigured build required.
Prefigured workstation builds includes understucture, MFC
worktops and fixings. For rounded corners on the ends add /R
2. If required, add optional items (screens, cable trays etc).
For finishes refer to
How to order:
1. Select prefigured build required.
Prefigured workstation builds includes understucture, MFC
worktops and fixings. For rounded corners on the ends add /R
2. If required, add optional items (screens, cable trays etc).
For finishes refer to
8 9
Prefigured benches - 1200mm sections Prefigured benches - 1400mm sections
To make longer runs, add prefigured intermediate section(s) as
required.
To make longer runs, add prefigured intermediate section(s) as
required.
Description Dimensions Product Code List Price (£)
Two person bench
1600x1200mm ZIG/1612/NCT/1/2 832
1400x1200mm ZIG/1412/NCT/1/2 832
1200x1200mm ZIG/1212/NCT/1/2 832
Four person bench
1600x2400mm ZIG/1624/NCT/2/4 1510
1400x2400mm ZIG/1424/NCT/2/4 1510
1200x2400mm ZIG/1224/NCT/2/4 1510
Six person bench
1600x3600mm ZIG/1636/NCT/3/6 2188
1400x3600mm ZIG/1436/NCT/3/6 2188
1200x3600mm ZIG/1236/NCT/3/6 2188
Eight person bench
1600x4800mm ZIG/1648/NCT/4/8 2866
1400x4800mm ZIG/1448/NCT/4/8 2866
1200x4800mm ZIG/1248/NCT/4/8 2866
Ten person bench
1600x6000mm ZIG/1660/NCT/5/10 3544
1400x6000mm ZIG/1460/NCT/5/10 3544
1200x6000mm ZIG/1260/NCT/5/10 3544
Description Dimensions Product Code List Price (£)
Two person bench
1600x1400mm ZIG/1614/NCT/1/2 874
1400x1400mm ZIG/1414/NCT/1/2 874
1200x1400mm ZIG/1214/NCT/1/2 874
Four person bench
1600x2800mm ZIG/1628/NCT/2/4 1594
1400x2800mm ZIG/1428/NCT/2/4 1594
1200x2800mm ZIG/1228/NCT/2/4 1594
Six person bench
1600x4200mm ZIG/1642/NCT/3/6 2314
1400x4200mm ZIG/1442/NCT/3/6 2314
1200x4200mm ZIG/1242/NCT/3/6 2314
Eight person bench
1600x5600mm ZIG/1656/NCT/4/8 3034
1400x5600mm ZIG/1456/NCT/4/8 3034
1200x5600mm ZIG/1256/NCT/4/8 3034
Ten person bench
1600x7000mm ZIG/1670/NCT/5/10 3754
1400x7000mm ZIG/1470/NCT/5/10 3754
1200x7000mm ZIG/1270/NCT/5/10 3754
Description Dimensions Product Code List Price (£)
Extension section
1600x1200mm ZIG/1612/NCT/EXT 678
1400x1200mm ZIG/1412/NCT/EXT 678
1200x1200mm ZIG/1212/NCT/EXT 678
Description Dimensions Product Code List Price (£)
Extension section
1600x1400mm ZIG/1614/NCT/EXT 720
1400x1400mm ZIG/1414/NCT/EXT 720
1200x1400mm ZIG/1214/NCT/EXT 720
How to order:
1. Select prefigured build required.
Prefigured workstation builds includes understucture, MFC
worktops and fixings. For rounded corners on the ends add /R
2. If required, add optional items (screens, cable trays etc).
For finishes refer to
How to order:
1. Select prefigured build required.
Prefigured workstation builds includes understucture, MFC
worktops and fixings. For rounded corners on the ends add /R
2. If required, add optional items (screens, cable trays etc).
For finishes refer to
10 11
Prefigured benches - 1600mm sections Prefigured benches - 1800mm sections
To make longer runs, add prefigured intermediate section(s) as
required.
To make longer runs, add prefigured intermediate section(s) as
required.
Description Dimensions Product Code List Price (£)
Two person bench
1600x1600mm ZIG/1616/NCT/1/2 888
1400x1600mm ZIG/1416/NCT/1/2 888
1200x1600mm ZIG/1216/NCT/1/2 888
Four person bench
1600x3200mm ZIG/1632/NCT/2/4 1622
1400x3200mm ZIG/1432/NCT/2/4 1622
1200x3200mm ZIG/1232/NCT/2/4 1622
Six person bench
1600x4800mm ZIG/1648/NCT/3/6 2356
1400x4800mm ZIG/1448/NCT/3/6 2356
1200x4800mm ZIG/1248/NCT/3/6 2356
Eight person bench
1600x6400mm ZIG/1664/NCT/4/8 3090
1400x6400mm ZIG/1464/NCT/4/8 3090
1200x6400mm ZIG/1264/NCT/4/8 3090
Ten person bench
1600x8000mm ZIG/1680/NCT/5/10 3824
1400x8000mm ZIG/1480/NCT/5/10 3824
1200x8000mm ZIG/1280/NCT/5/10 3824
Description Dimensions Product Code List Price (£)
Two person bench
1600x1800mm ZIG/1618/NCT/1/2 1014
1400x1800mm ZIG/1418/NCT/1/2 1014
1200x1800mm ZIG/1218/NCT/1/2 1014
Four person bench
1600x3600mm ZIG/1636/NCT/2/4 1874
1400x3600mm ZIG/1436/NCT/2/4 1874
1200x3600mm ZIG/1236/NCT/2/4 1874
Six person bench
1600x5400mm ZIG/1654/NCT/3/6 2734
1400x5400mm ZIG/1454/NCT/3/6 2734
1200x5400mm ZIG/1254/NCT/3/6 2734
Eight person bench
1600x7200mm ZIG/1672/NCT/4/8 3594
1400x7200mm ZIG/1472/NCT/4/8 3594
1200x7200mm ZIG/1272/NCT/4/8 3594
Ten person bench
1600x9000mm ZIG/1690/NCT/5/10 4454
1400x9000mm ZIG/1490/NCT/5/10 4454
1200x9000mm ZIG/1290/NCT/5/10 4454
Description Dimensions Product Code List Price (£)
Extension section
1600x1600mm ZIG/1616/NCT/EXT 734
1400x1600mm ZIG/1416/NCT/EXT 734
1200x1600mm ZIG/1216/NCT/EXT 734
Description Dimensions Product Code List Price (£)
Extension section
1600x1800mm ZIG/1618/NCT/EXT 860
1400x1800mm ZIG/1418/NCT/EXT 860
1200x1800mm ZIG/1218/NCT/EXT 860
How to order:
1. Select prefigured build required.
Prefigured workstation builds includes understucture, MFC
worktops and fixings. For rounded corners on the ends add /R
2. If required, add optional items (screens, cable trays etc).
For finishes refer to
How to order:
1. Select prefigured build required.
Prefigured workstation builds includes understucture, MFC
worktops and fixings. For rounded corners on the ends add /R
2. If required, add optional items (screens, cable trays etc).
For finishes refer to
Width Price Code List Price (£)
1000mm CN3/0410/MOD 123
1200mm CN3/0412/MOD 123
1400mm CN3/0414/MOD 124
1600mm CN3/0416/MOD 128
1800mm CN3/0418/MOD 138
Modesty Panel Support
Bracket Kit
WK2/SBKT/79 42
Bolt Kit (8 bolts) I kit
required per mod panel.
8BD/FK/MP 4
Modesty panels for desks. 280mm high, 18mm MFC with 2mm
straight edge.
Each panel requires one bracket kit and two packs of four bolts
(8BD/FK/MP).
12
Cantilevered extension top for back-to-back benches, 600mm
deep. 25mm MFC worktop with 2mm straight edge. Supplied
with inserts and fixings. Available in different shapes. contact KI
Sales Manager for details. Each pair requires a pack of eight bolts
(8BD/FK/MP).
Description Product Code List Price (£)
Pair of extension brackets
1 pair
(2 pairs required)
CN3/CB/D/END 62
Pack of 8No. M6 x 16mm
button head allen bolts. kit
required per meeting end
8BD/FK/MP 4
Description Price Code List Price (£)
600x1200mm MFC
extension top
CN3/0612/XT 172
600x1600mm MFC
extension top
CN3/0616/XT 189
600x1600mm curved MFC
extension top
CN3/0616C/XT 361
13
Modesty panels
Prefigured returns
Cantilever meeting ends
Cable port options
How to order:
1. Select prefigured return build required.
600mm deep prefigured workstation returns includes complete
return understucture with desk end leg, MFC worktops and
fixings.
Refer to www.kieurope.com for finish options.
Description Product Code List Price (£)
600x400mm ZIG/0604/RTN 356
600x600mm ZIG/0606/RTN 368
600x800mm ZIG/0608/RTN 386
600x1000mm ZIG/0610/RTN 407
Description Quantity Product Code List Price (£)
80mm dia grommet
 & cover
1 Grommet 8BD/1G 8
Description Product Code List Price (£)
Scalloped cut-out to
rear
1 Scallop 8BD/FS 62
14 15
A Series screens E Series screens
Description Product Code List Price (£)
Connect3 End/Intermediate Leg Screen
Bracket. To mount full width screens
below worksurface level on benches.
Single bracket
2 required per screen
CN3/SBKT/138 26
Double Row Bench Worktop Mounted
Inset Screen Bracket.
To mount inset screens below
worksurface level on double row benches.
Single bracket
2 required per screen
CN3/SBKT/48 25
Single Desk Worktop Mounted Screen
Bracket.
To mount full width and inset screens
below worksurface level on single desks.
Single bracket
2 required per screen
8BD/SBKT/46 18
A Series screen fixings.
380mm high (1094mm overall from floor), 27mm fully
upholstered fabric covered panels with aerodynamic frameless